WA

Skagit County Auditor
1/28/2007 Page 1 of 5 4:12Pm

PORT OF SKAGIT COUNTY ‘ SR .
P.O.BOX 348 .-
BURLINGTON, WA 98233

After Re“é'dr'din"g'Rétu“m To:

ASSIGNMENT' "OF LEASE AND CONSENT THERETO

DATED THISZ(o DAY OF Janv ar y_ 20047

Reference number(s) of documeﬁf{s) a'sSigg": ied or released: 200204190119 200206040077

Assessor's Parcel/Tax TD Number: 48'('.)3-’0'_0.0'—002-0000/Pl 19540; 4803-000-003-
0000/P119541: 4803-000-004-0000/P1 1'954_2; 4803-000-005-0000/P119543

A. RECITALS

WHEREAS, the PORT OF SKAGIT COUNTY; a Washington municipal corporation,
(“Lessor”), and DEAN HOLT CONSTRUCTION, ;LLC., a Washington limited liability
company entered into a lease dated October 1, 2001 for. the real property legally described as
Lots 2, 3, 4 & 5 of the Phase II Binding, Division I Sitc Plan dated “October 16, 2001 and as
recorded on January 22, 2002, under Auditor’s File No. 200201220163 (the “Premises™) and
recorded under Skagit County Auditor’s file number 200204190119, which lease was amended
by an “First Amendment to Lease Agreement” dated May 21, 2002 and recorded under Skagit
County Auditor’s file number 200206040077 and by a “Second” Amendment o Lease
Agreement” dated February 23, 2006 and March 21, 2006 (collectlvely, the “Lease”) and

WHEREAS, an estoppel certificate dated May 24, 2004 was requested by Errol Hansen
Funding; and o

WHEREAS, DEAN HOLT CONSTRUCTION, LLC (“Assignor”) has 't_raﬂ's_fer‘re_d..= the
improvements on the Premises and wishes to assign the Tenant’s interest in the Lease to UNIT
OWNERS ASSOCIATION OF SKAGIT AIRPORT HANGAR CONDOMINIUM, INC., a
Washington not-for-profit corporation (**Assignee™), of which transfer and assignment the Lessor -
approves; :




"~ . 'NOW, THEREFORE, BASED ON THE FORGOING, THE PARTIES NOW ACT
| ,AND;AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

B. ASSIGNMENT
FOR VALUE RECEIVED: (1) Assignor hereby grants, bargains, sells, assigns, transfers and
delivers unto ‘Assignee, Assignor’s interest in the Lease; and (2) Assignee hereby agrees to
accept agsignment of the Lease.

C. CONSENT

Lessor here'bgr cio_né'e_nts to the forgoing Assignment of the Lease, as set forth in section 29
of the Lease entitled “Assignment and Sublease.”

"'D'- 'AFFIRMATION OF SECOND AMENDMENT

An amendment to- the Lease entitled “Second Amendment to Lease Agreement” was
prepared and exccuted by Lessor on March 21, 2006. Assignee executed this on February 23.
The recitals of this Amendment pr0c1a1m that the Leasc was assigned to Assignee on September
30, 2002. This Assignment shall not: negate or void that Amendment. Lessor hereby warrants
that the Second Amendment is a properly ratified undivisible provision of this Lease, its terms
confirmed in all respects, and remains in full force and effect. The Sccond Amendment is
incorporated into this Assignment in its entirety by reference.

“E. NOTICES

The Assignee hereby agrees that all notices and péﬁnents hereunder may be delivered as
set forth in section 33 of the Lease entitled “Notices” fo. the addresses provided below.

Ta Lessor:  Street Address: ‘ Mailing Address:
Port of Skagit County . Port of Skagit County
15400 Airport Drive 7 P.O.Box 348

Burlington, WA 98233 "¢ Burlington, WA 98233
Phone No.: (360) 757-0011 e
Fax No.: (360) 757-0014

To Assignee: Strect Address: Mailing Address:

Unit Owners Association of Skagit AHA!
Skagit Airport Hangar P. O. Box 308
Condominium, Inc. Stanwood, WA 98292

¢/o Don Burkhart, registered agent
6325 319" Street

Stanwood, WA 98292

Phone No.: (360) 629-6900

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE WITH CONSENT THERETO Page 2 of 5 i
ASSIGNOR: DEAN HOLT CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
ASSIGNEE: UNIT OWNERS ASSN. OF SKAGIT AIRPORT HAN ™ © 7 77 et ATRTTT TRA TR

(WIUIWIMIWWIIMIWWllﬂliﬂ

Skaglt County Audltor
1/28/2007 Page 2 of 5 4:112PM




- -Th_e--As'.signor hereby consents to the assignment of the above referenced Lease, on the conditions
_-hereinbefore set forth.

ThleiAss'i.gnee consents to the assignment of the above referenced Lease, on the conditions
hereinbefore set forth and gnarantees the performance and fulfillment of the obligations in the
Lease . -

ASSIGNOR | ASSIGNEE:

DEAN HOLT CONSTRUCTION LLC. UNIT OWNERS ASSOCIATION OF
ey o SKAGIT AIRPORT HANGAR
e ey CONDOMINIUM, INC,

By: %— ST By:

Tts: HE:M et Its: @%@N +

Date: C)MLUMUU_\, \01,3007 Date: {'- | Q- OZ

Attest: .-':.__..s’z_‘_:\""ctést:

By: ~._ By

Its: Its: .- "

[@yy: l/m’af jé/d s

SKAL:F COURTY WASHIN
i Re=l Estale qus»‘ Tax

fdau 2 9 2007

p,mc-um 94‘“ @ fié.;'
s’v.agﬁc" unily S ety

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE WITH CONSENT THERETO Page 3 of 5 -
ASSIGNOR: DEAN HOLT CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

ASSIGNEE: UNIT OWNERS ASSN. OF SKAGIT AIRPORT H N7 ¢ “\mm\mmmw \mw“m

Skagit County Auditor o
|
4/20/2007 Page 3 of’ 5 4, 2PM




" STATE OF WASHINGTON )
__COUNTY OF SKAGIT )

. On-this H+h day of \ E NLAA E! , ZO(Rbefore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in
and for the state of Washington, duly comissioned and sworn, personally appeared Dean Holt to me
known. to be president of Dean Holt Construction, LLC the limited liability company that executed the
foregoirig instrament, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of
said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he is authorized to

execute the said instrument;

Witness my Eand‘ and official scal hereto affixed the say and year first above written.

b, |
\\\Q&}‘\‘..né'd?({,/ o . +
7% - Notary Public in and for the state of
T Washington, residing at ,
T §§ B e My commission expires: |0

E;_p'-o S _
o A, > S R '
R A :
% e 28ER -.5\$§ e Printed Nme-&mcab_lﬂg_md:{mﬂ

W

//, \\'\

HNY

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SKAGIT )

and _to mic kmown to be the and
,  respeétively “of Unit Owners’ Association of Skagit Airport Hangar
Condominium, M., the corporation that executed the foregping instrument, and acknowledged the said
instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned, and on oath stated that they/he/she is/are authorized to exécute the said instrument,

On this ‘q Laay of ‘ i; UG ;;:il , 200% before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in
and \for\ the state of gashington,. uly commissioned...and sworn, _personally apﬁeared

Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the say and year first _ébove written.

wtitisg,
B A, BRTVONEALY age
§Q9._.;§55‘°" E@@"b& Notary Public m and eof .o 7
Ség':;g'a* OTARY =z Washington, residing at ) 57 .\ RS
Jring - ‘}, - L, ; 2y, T o] T
= .__--;-0 :Z: My commission expires: ) ‘[Q e
= L Pus\Y o /53 s
Zn o SR )
’f,,’-} ‘(:f.‘foBEH 25_-?'-\{;5‘{5-‘ Printed Name: D@bf
A et \\
s (] N
////,”ﬁ me\\\\\\
CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT Sy
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE WITH CONSENT THERETO Page 4 of 5 7
ASSIGNOR: DEAN HOLT CONSTRUCTION, LLC. o
ASSIGNEE: UNIT OWNERS ASSN. OF SKAGIT AIRPORTH \lmu““w‘mm‘“‘“mmm‘mw
2007012902 0 '

Skagit County Auditor
1/29/2007 Page 4 of 6 4:12PM




| _=The'_: Lessor hereby consents to the assignment of the above-referenced Lease, on the conditions
~hercinbefore set forth.

PORT OF SKAGIT COUNTY
RN Al (320 S
GenmAdlen, Jr,, Commission President Ferry-Koutrman, Commission Secretary
Kevin toare, = - Glann Atlen | TA.
\~Z2L-071 |- 2 - 07

Date Date

STATE OF WASHINGTON ). .~
Jss
COUNTY OF SKAGIT ) -~

On this ZIJH‘ day of Janvary. 200% before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Pub&ig \}n and f% the sfate of Washing to%_-;éuly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared
and , 10 Mg known to be the president and secretary, respectively

of the Port Commission of the Port of Skagit County, a municipal corporation, the corporation that
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on

oath stated that they are authorized to execute the said instrument,

Witness my hand and official seal hereto afﬁﬁcécl::tl_ié' day a.nd year first above written.

ity /‘/OJ? &’HLQL g CT,W/

‘}\\\;5\-5& RAs e’/,,, Notary Public in and for the state of,
;.‘;.‘FS@&’,MW%OO’% Washington, residing at _ 'Y \f, \_/L 541054
7 “OTAR;.‘%"-?‘ z My commission expires: L9/ 0w/l (&
Zole Ayt simd T Doy
2"-7/;-?’»% - . q.“,é;9§ Printed Name: _| 0batha RC'D”L“ ‘
2 Shsen 8 S
() o L \ o : R
Yy "fff,v h nﬁ?\\\’:\\\\
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE WITH CONSENT THERETO WMJMMIMM/
ASSIGNOR: DEAN HOLT CONSTRUCTION, LLC. sio _ Y Jlﬁl
ASSIGNEE: UNIT OWNERS ASSN. OF SKAGIT AIRPOR /3¢ it Coypp, 024 0
. 492007 gy, Audito,
e 5



